Global Fellows Program — Washington DC Session

1620 | St, NW Suite 801, Washington, DC 20006

Tuesday, October 7

8am

9am

10:30m

12pm

2pm

Close

Breakfast at FCBA Office

Introductions/Overview
- Nick Groombridge — Paul Weiss Rifkind & Wharton LLP

Discussions with Lawyers re Discovery/ Trial/ Advocacy/ Mock Jury
- Nick Groombridge — Paul Weiss Rifkind & Wharton LLP

- Dave Dolkas — McDermott Will & Emery

- Dave Nelson — Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP

Lunch at FCBA Office

Discussion with Judges
- Judge Bencivengo — SDCAL
- Judge Grewal — NDCAL

Discussion in Preparation for ITC

Wednesday, October 8"

8am

9am

10:45am

12pm

1pm

1:30pm

4pm

Close

Breakfast at FCBA Office

Discussion with Appellate Lawyers

- Mark Perry — Gibson Dunn & Crutcher LLP

- Josh Rosenkranz — Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
- John Whealan — George Washington Law School

Discussion with In house Counsel

- Alex Rogers — Qualcomm Incorporated
- Roger DeBerardine — Sanofi

- Brian Fogarty — Nike, Inc.

- Richard Rainey — General Electric Co.

Lunch on own

Board Bus to International Trade Commission
Location: 500 E Street, SW, Washington, DC 20436, Courtroom B

Meet at International Trade Commission
- Judge Essex — USITC
- Commissioner Scott Kieff — USITC

Board Bus back to FCBA

Discussion in Preparation for PTO



Thursday, October 9™

8am Breakfast at FCBA Office

9:30am Visit to United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit
- Attend Argument

11:30am Lunch on own

12:15pm Board bus to Patent and Trademark Office
Location: 600 Dulany Street, Alexandria

1:00pm Visit with Patent and Trademark Office
- Vice Chief Judge Boalick — USPTO

3:15pm Board Bus for CAFC

4:00pm Meet with Chief Judge Sharon Prost
Friday, October 10"

8am Breakfast at FCBA Office

9am State of Play for Patent Reform Legislation

- Laurie Self — Qualcomm Incorporated
- Bill Wichterman — Covington & Burling

10:45am Group Discussion / Feedback
12pm Lunch on own

1:45pm Board bus to Supreme Court
2:30pm Meet with Justice Alito
3:15pm Tour Supreme Court

4:00pm Board Bus to FCBA / Depart



